Undergraduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Graduate
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Subtotal

Professional

Law

Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Subtotal

All Levels
Business
Education
Engineering
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts
Graduate School
Information Sciences
Law
Liberal Arts & Sciences
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Health Sciences
Social Work
Total

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Credit Hours Generated

Spring/Summer 2015 - 2019

2015
6,289.0
2,914.0
5,530.0
3,007.0

23,946.0

789.0
1,523.0

729.0

44,727.0

2015
2,238.0
3,724.0
2,331.0

192.5

15.0
1,154.0

41.0
1,800.5

630.0
1,725.5
2,327.0
2,465.5

18,644.0

2015
679.0
1,441.0
2,120.0

2015
8,527.0
6,638.0
7,861.0
3,199.5

15.0
1,154.0

720.0

25,746.5

630.0
2,514.5
5,291.0
3,194.5

65,491.0

*Note: Student credit hours are based on student major.

2016
7,920.0
2,919.0
6,550.0
3,170.0

22,167.0
1,001.0
1,616.0

935.0

46,278.0

2016
3,460.0
3,331.0
2,973.5

228.5

24.0
1,240.0

9.0
1,783.0

661.5
1,518.5
2,390.5
2,440.5

20,060.0

2016
669.0
1,308.0
1,977.0

2016
11,380.0
6,250.0
9,523.5
3,398.5
24.0
1,240.0
678.0
23,950.0
661.5
2,519.5
5,314.5
3,375.5
68,315.0

2017
7,985.0
2,841.0
7,058.0
2,896.0

21,790.0
1,546.0
1,422.0

543.0

46,081.0

2017
4,080.5
4,149.0
2,470.5

222.0

32.0
1,225.0

10.0
1,529.0

743.5
1,853.5
2,431.5
2,234.0

20,980.5

2017
624.0
1,648.0
2,272.0

2017
12,065.5
6,990.0
9,528.5
3,118.0
32.0
1,225.0
634.0
23,319.0
743.5
3,399.5
5,501.5
2,777.0
69,333.5

2018
8,254.0
2,997.0
7,088.0
2,816.0

22,094.0
1,875.0
1,325.0

526.0

46,975.0

2018
4,676.0
3,528.5
2,060.0

148.5

26.0
1,112.0

10.0
1,518.5

593.5
1,859.5
2,526.0
2,455.0

20,513.5

2018
589.0
1,786.0
2,375.0

2018
12,930.0
6,525.5
9,148.0
2,964.5
26.0
1,112.0
599.0
23,612.5
593.5
3,734.5
5,637.0
2,981.0
69,863.5

2019
7,945.0
3,486.0
6,985.0
2,694.0

22,116.0
2,061.0
1,149.0

513.0

46,949.0

2019
4,740.0
3,736.0
1,674.5

151.5

37.0
1,277.0

6.0
1,691.0

661.0
1,735.0
2,714.0
2,471.0

20,894.0

2019
618.0
1,680.0
2,298.0

2019
12,685.0
7,222.0
8,659.5
2,845.5
37.0
1,277.0
624.0
23,807.0
661.0
3,796.0
5,543.0
2,984.0
70,141.0

2018-19
Difference
-309.0
489.0
-103.0
-122.0
22.0
186.0
-176.0
-13.0
-26.0

2018-19
Difference
64.0
207.5
-385.5
3.0
11.0
165.0
-4.0
172.5
67.5
-124.5
188.0
16.0
380.5

2018-19
Difference
29.0
-106.0
-77.0

2018-19
Difference
-245.0
696.5
-488.5
-119.0
11.0
165.0
25.0
194.5
67.5
61.5
-94.0
3.0
277.5

2018-19
% Change
-3.7%
16.3%
-1.5%
-4.3%
0.1%
9.9%
-13.3%
-2.5%
-0.1%

2018-19
% Change
1.4%
5.9%
-18.7%
2.0%
42.3%
14.8%
-40.0%
11.4%
11.4%
-6.7%
7.4%
0.7%
1.9%

2018-19
% Change
4.9%
-5.9%
-3.2%

2018-19
% Change
-1.9%
10.7%
-5.3%
-4.0%
42.3%
14.8%
4.2%
0.8%
11.4%
1.6%
-1.7%
0.1%
0.4%



