

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Credit Hours Generated Spring/Summer 2015 - 2019

						2018-19	2018-19
Undergraduate	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Difference	% Change
Business	6,289.0	7,920.0	7,985.0	8,254.0	7,945.0	-309.0	-3.7%
Education	2,914.0	2,919.0	2,841.0	2,997.0	3,486.0	489.0	16.3%
Engineering	5,530.0	6,550.0	7,058.0	7,088.0	6,985.0	-103.0	-1.5%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	3,007.0	3,170.0	2,896.0	2,816.0	2,694.0	-122.0	-4.3%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	23,946.0	22,167.0	21,790.0	22,094.0	22,116.0	22.0	0.1%
Nursing	789.0	1,001.0	1,546.0	1,875.0	2,061.0	186.0	9.9%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	1,523.0	1,616.0	1,422.0	1,325.0	1,149.0	-176.0	-13.3%
Social Work	729.0	935.0	543.0	526.0	513.0	-13.0	-2.5%
Subtotal	44,727.0	46,278.0	46,081.0	46,975.0	46,949.0	-26.0	-0.1%

						2018-19	2018-19
Graduate	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Difference	% Change
Business	2,238.0	3,460.0	4,080.5	4,676.0	4,740.0	64.0	1.4%
Education	3,724.0	3,331.0	4,149.0	3,528.5	3,736.0	207.5	5.9%
Engineering	2,331.0	2,973.5	2,470.5	2,060.0	1,674.5	-385.5	-18.7%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	192.5	228.5	222.0	148.5	151.5	3.0	2.0%
Graduate School	15.0	24.0	32.0	26.0	37.0	11.0	42.3%
Information Sciences	1,154.0	1,240.0	1,225.0	1,112.0	1,277.0	165.0	14.8%
Law	41.0	9.0	10.0	10.0	6.0	-4.0	-40.0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	1,800.5	1,783.0	1,529.0	1,518.5	1,691.0	172.5	11.4%
Medicine	630.0	661.5	743.5	593.5	661.0	67.5	11.4%
Nursing	1,725.5	1,518.5	1,853.5	1,859.5	1,735.0	-124.5	-6.7%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	2,327.0	2,390.5	2,431.5	2,526.0	2,714.0	188.0	7.4%
Social Work	2,465.5	2,440.5	2,234.0	2,455.0	2,471.0	16.0	0.7%
Subtotal	18,644.0	20,060.0	20,980.5	20,513.5	20,894.0	380.5	1.9%

						2018-19	2018-19
Professional	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Difference	% Change
Law	679.0	669.0	624.0	589.0	618.0	29.0	4.9%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	1,441.0	1,308.0	1,648.0	1,786.0	1,680.0	-106.0	-5.9%
Subtotal	2,120.0	1,977.0	2,272.0	2,375.0	2,298.0	-77.0	-3.2%

						2018-19	2018-19
All Levels	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	Difference	% Change
Business	8,527.0	11,380.0	12,065.5	12,930.0	12,685.0	-245.0	-1.9%
Education	6,638.0	6,250.0	6,990.0	6,525.5	7,222.0	696.5	10.7%
Engineering	7,861.0	9,523.5	9,528.5	9,148.0	8,659.5	-488.5	-5.3%
Fine, Performing & Communication Arts	3,199.5	3,398.5	3,118.0	2,964.5	2,845.5	-119.0	-4.0%
Graduate School	15.0	24.0	32.0	26.0	37.0	11.0	42.3%
Information Sciences	1,154.0	1,240.0	1,225.0	1,112.0	1,277.0	165.0	14.8%
Law	720.0	678.0	634.0	599.0	624.0	25.0	4.2%
Liberal Arts & Sciences	25,746.5	23,950.0	23,319.0	23,612.5	23,807.0	194.5	0.8%
Medicine	630.0	661.5	743.5	593.5	661.0	67.5	11.4%
Nursing	2,514.5	2,519.5	3,399.5	3,734.5	3,796.0	61.5	1.6%
Pharmacy and Health Sciences	5,291.0	5,314.5	5,501.5	5,637.0	5,543.0	-94.0	-1.7%
Social Work	3,194.5	3,375.5	2,777.0	2,981.0	2,984.0	3.0	0.1%
Total	65,491.0	68,315.0	69,333.5	69,863.5	70,141.0	277.5	0.4%

^{*}Note: Student credit hours are based on student major.